
                   
  

Factory Direct Sales Managing Members LLC  
  
Tim Karnes - Southern CA, States West of the Rockies, Minnesota, Wisconsin, Nebraska N & S Dakota, Iowa, and Canada 
Duane Beswick - Northern CA, Northern Nevada, and All Other States East of the Rockies  
Fernando Calderon - Mexico  
US Toll Free 800-478-3790           Canadian Toll Free 855-765-2361           Local 818-361-8160           Fax 818-361-8152  

    E. Gartland & Associates LLC.   
Ted Gartland  

130 Drumlin View Drive 
Mendon, NY. 14506  

585-624-9648 Phone  
866-414-7659 Fax  
585-738-8334 cell  
Ted@gartland.cool   

Brandon@garland.cool     
Connecticut, Maine Massachusetts, New  

Hampshire, Pennsylvania except  
Philadelphia,  

New York except New York City, Long  
Island, Rockland, Westchester County   

   
Ohlrich Marketing 

William Ohlrich 
PO BOX 14 

333 Randall Road, Suite106 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
847-828-5664 Phone 

        630-542-0259 Cell 
Williamohlrich@gmail.com     
Illinois, Indiana, Wisconsin 

Delta T. Sales Inc.  
Paul Hanawalt  
PO BOX 14  

4901 Atlas Lane  
Garden Valley, CA  95633  
      530-698-9099 Phone  

530-333-9433cell 
paul@deltatsalesinc.com  

Northern California  
  

 K.R. Koeneman  
PO Box 775452  

St. Louis MO 63177-5452  
618-977-1758 Phone 

koeneman@peaknet.net   
Missouri, Kansas, Nebraska   

 
  

Delta T Components   
Canada  

Bob Di Tomaso  
2472 Rue Hemon  

Chomedey, Laval, QC 
H7T2P1  

450-686-9652 Phone  
450-686-8921 Fax 

bob@deltatcomponents.com   
 

Mike Duffy   
10 Hilltop Dr. Caledon East, ON., 

L0N 1E0   
    905/ 584-5552 Phone   

905/ 584-5553 Fax 
mike@deltatcomponents.com  

        Ryan Raffay 
142 Galinee Trail  

    Port Dover, ON 
    519-427-7607   

Ryan@deltatcomponents.com                    
       

 Andrew Holman 
Trois-Rivières, 
Quebec, Canada 
    819-448-4474 

 andrew@deltatcomponents.com 

        Sistemas Termodinámicos,   
                  S. DE R.L.M.I.  

Geronimo Romero  
Francisco Sarabia 199  

Col. San Pedrito 45625  
Tlaquepaque, Jalisco MX  

T. +52. (33).3600.1376  
   LADA 800-8490-977  

Geronimo.strefigeracion@gmail.com  
www.strefigeracion.com  

Mexico                                     
 
 
 

 
 

   J & J Sales Inc.  
     Jerry Nafziger  
825 Briarwood Drive  

East Wenatchee, WA 98002  
(425)374-9177Phone  

509-886-2299 Fax  
JNafz17016@aol.com   

Washington   
  

HKM Associates LLC  
Keith Madison/Faith Haygoods  

841 Summercreek Dr.  
        Lewisville, TX 75067  

Keith 214-213-7548  
Faith 241-801-1040 Phone 

keithermadison@gmail.com 
pfhaygood@att.net  

Texas, Oklahoma, Louisiana   
  

Sarrio Sales   
Barry Sarrio  

174 US Highway 72 W  
Collierville, TN 38017  
901-584-5004 Phone  

901-248-6894 Fax  
901-230-8777 Cell 

bsarrio@bellsouth.net   
Western Tennessee, Mississippi,  

Arkansas, Georgia, Alabama 
  

Edwards & Associates   
Mark Edwards  

29084 144th St NW  
Zimmerman, MN 55398  

   763-389-2520 Phone 
Mark55303@aol.com   

Minnesota, North Dakota, South 
Dakota, Iowa  

 


